

# MINISTRY OF INTERIOR AND NATIONAL ADMINISTRATION

### STATE DEPARTMENT FOR INTERNAL SECURITY AND NATIONAL ADMINISTRATION

#### **COUNTY COMMISSIONER - MARSABIT COUNTY**

### **INVITATION TO TENDER**

## SALE OF BOARDED G.K MOTOR VEHICLES - TENDER NO. MBT/CC/16/2024-2025

Tenders are invited from interested and eligible tenderers for bids of sale of boarded motor Vehicles whose particulars are as below: -

S/ NO	REG. NO	MAKE	YEAR OF MANU- FACTURE
1.	GK A921B	L/ROVER PICK-UP	1999
2.	GKAA704L	L/ROVER PICK-UP	2004
3.	GKA242M	L/ROVER PICK-UP	2006
4.	GKA983F	ISUZU LORRY	2008
5.	GKA187Q	L/ROVER CARAVAN	2007
6.	GKA226H	L/ROVER PICK-UP	-
7.	GKA703L	L/ROVER PICK-UP	2006
8.	GKA687T	L/ROVER S/WAGON	2007

GKA637T	L/ROVER PICK UP	2009
GKA159Q	L/ROVER CARAVAN	2007
GK. A244M	L/ROVER PICK-UP	2006
GKA003U	L/ROVER CARAVAN	2007
GKA125M	L/ROVER CARAVAN	2006
GKA321E	L/CRUSER PICK-UP	2001
GKA984F	ISUZU LORRY	2003
GKA115M	L/ROVER CARAVAN	2006
G.K A 543V	L/ ROVER PICK-UP	-
GK. A284Y	L/ROVER PICK UP	-
	GKA159Q GK. A244M GKA003U GKA125M GKA321E GKA984F GKA115M G.K A 543V	GKA159Q L/ROVER CARAVAN GK. A244M L/ROVER PICK-UP GKA003U L/ROVER CARAVAN GKA125M L/ROVER CARAVAN GKA321E L/CRUSER PICK-UP GKA984F ISUZU LORRY GKA115M L/ROVER CARAVAN G.K A 543V L/ROVER PICK-UP

Tender documents with detailed information may be collected by interested bidders from the County Commissioner's, Marsabit County during working hours upon payment of Nonrefundable fee of Ksh.1,000.00, payable at National Sub County Treasury at Marsabit Central from 29<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 up to the closing date.

Note that Motor vehicles shall be sold on "as-is where-is basis. Sealed bids addressed to: -

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
MARSABIT COUNTY
P.O BOX 1-60500 MARSABIT

and placed in the Tender Box at the entrance of the County Commissioner's Office to reach the above address not later than 6th November, 2024 at 10.00 am.

Bids will be opened immediately thereafter at the County Commissioner's Boardroom in the presence of bidders or their representatives who chose to attend.

JAMILA M. DIMA Head of Procurement Services, MARSABIT COUNTY

